STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DIVISION OF BANKING

IN THE MATTER OF:)
)
COLEMAN FINANCIAL, L.L.C. &)
RONALD COLEMAN)
16656 Thornton Ave,)
South Holland, Il 60476)

No. 2013-MBR-CD1 2013-MLO-CD-04-b

CONSENT ORDER

The Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, Division of Banking, of the State of Illinois ("Department"), Coleman Financial, L.L.C., and Ronald Coleman ("Petitioner") hereby enter into this Consent Order ("Consent Order") to resolve all issues involving the Petitioner. This Consent Order is made pursuant to Residential Mortgage License Act of 1987 ("Act") [205 ILCS 635], and of the rules promulgated under the Act ("Rules") [38 Ill. Adm. Code 1050]. The Department and Petitioner stipulate and agree as follows:

STIPULATIONS AND ADMISSIONS

On August 22, 2013 the Department issued Orders No. 2013-MBR-CD1 and 2013-MLO-CD-04 ("Orders"). Petitioner and the Department reviewed the matters of the Orders and the Department agrees to rescind the Orders.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEREFORE, the Department and Petitioner agree as follows:

- I. The Department enters into the Consent Order for the purpose of imposing measures that are fair and equitable in the circumstances and that are consistent with the best interests of the people of the State of Illinois.
- II. The Consent Order shall be signed and dated by all the parties hereinafter and shall become effective on the day the Department signs and dates the Consent Order.

The foregoing Consent Order is approved in full.

_ date:__

Ronald Coleman, individual and on behalf of Coleman Financial, L.L.C.

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION MANUEL FLORES, ACTING SECRETARY

DIVISION OF BANKING

date:_____

State of Illinois ((ss: County of Cook (

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, states that on ___/ ___, I mailed with sufficient postage affixed, a copy of the foregoing <u>CONSENT ORDER</u> by U.S. registered mail, return receipt requested, at 100 W. Randolph St., 9th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601, to the name and address listed below:

COLEMAN FINANCIAL, L.L.C. 16656 Thornton Ave, South Holland, Il 60476

AFFIANT

Subscribed and sworn to before me,

this _____ day of _____, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC